
 Time to completion for all students entering the program 

Outcome 

 Year in which Degrees were Conferred (Aut-Sum) 

2008-

2009 

2009-

2010 

2010-

2011 

2011-

2012 

2012-

2013 

2013-

2014 

2014-

2015 

2015-

2016 

2016-

2017 

2017-

2018 

2018-

2019 Total 

Total number of students with 
doctoral degree conferred on 

transcript 

8 15 5 10 8 7 7 9 5 6 

 

11  

Mean number of years to 

complete the program 
6.66 6.78 7 6.68 7.34 7.14 7.43 6.25 6.6 6.5 

 

7  

Median number of years to 

complete the program 
6.5 7 7 6.5 7.25 7 7 6.81 7 7 

 

7  

Time to Degree Ranges N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 

Students in less than 5 years 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0    

Students in 5 years 1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0    

Students in 6 years 3  6  2  4  2  3  2  2  2  2  2    

Students in 7 years 1  5  2  4  1  3  2  6  3  4  7    

Students in more than 7 years 3  4  1  1  5  1  3  1  0  0  2    

 

Program Costs 

Description 
2019-2020 1st-year 

Cohort Cost 

Tuition for full-time students (in-state, 3 quarters) $16,977  

Tuition for full-time students (out-of-state, 3 quarters) $29,562  

Tuition per credit hour for part-time students NA 

University/institution fees or costs $729  

Additional estimated fees or costs to students (e.g. 
books, travel, etc.) 

$1,236  

 
  



Internship Placement - Table 1  

Outcome 

Year Applied for Internship  

2008-

2009 

2009-

2010 

2010-

2011 

2011-

2012 

2012-

2013 

2013-

2014 

2014-

2015 

2015-

2016 

2016-

2017 

2017-

2018 

2018-

2019 

N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 

Students who obtained 

APA/CPA-accredited 
internships 

12 86 5 100 12 100 6 75 8 100 7 100 8 100 6 100 5 100 11 100 6 100 

Student who obtained APPIC 
member internships that were 

not APA/CPA-accredited (if 

applicable) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 100 0 0 

Students who obtained other 

membership organization 

internships (e.g. CAPIC) that 

were not APA/CPA-accredited 
(if applicable) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Students who obtained 

internships conforming to 

CDSPP guidelines that were 

APA/CPA-accredited (if 
applicable) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Students who obtained other 

internships that were not 
APA/CPA-accredited (if 

applicable) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Students who obtained any 
internships 

12 86 5 100 12 100 6 75 8 100 7 100 8 100 6 100 5 100 11 100 6 100 

Students who sought or 

applied for internships 

including those who withdrew 

from the application process 

14 - 5 - 12 - 8 - 8 - 7 - 8 - 6 - 5 - 11 - 6 - 

 
 
 
 
 



Internship Placement - Table 2  

Outcome 

Year Applied for Internship  

2008-

2009 

2009-

2010 

2010-

2011 

2011-

2012 

2012-

2013 

2013-

2014 

2014-

2015 

2015-

2016 

2016-

2017 

2017-

2018 

2018-

2019 

N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 

Students who sought or applied 
for internships including those 

who withdrew from the 

application process 

14  5  12  8  8  7  8  6  5  11  6  

Students who obtained paid 

internships * 
12 86 5 100 12 100 6 75 8 100 7 100 8 100 6 100 5 100 11 100 6 100 

Students who obtained half-time 

internships (if applicable) 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

Attrition  

Variable 

Cohort  

2008-

2009 

2009-

2010 

2010-

2011 

2011-

2012 

2012-

2013 

2013-

2014 

2014-

2015 

2015-

2016 

2016-

2017 

2017-

2018 

2018-

2019 

N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 

Students for whom this is 
the year of first enrollment 

(i.e. new students) 

9 - 8 - 5 - 8 - 9 - 7 - 5 - 10 - 7 - 8 - 
 
 

6 

 

Students whose doctoral 

degrees were conferred on 

their transcripts 

6 67 8 100 5 100 6 75 1 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   

Students still enrolled in 
program 

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 25 8 89 5 100 5 100 10 100 7 100 6 100 
 

6 
 

Students no longer enrolled 
for any reason other than 

conferral of doctoral degree 

3 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0   

 
 
 
 
 



Licensure 

Outcome 2009-2017 

The total number of program graduates (doctoral 

degrees conferred on transcript) between 2 and 
10 years 

69 

The number of these graduates (between 2 and 

10 years ago) who became licensed psychologists 

in the past 10 years 

56 

Licensure percentage 81.1 

 

Applicant Data   

Variable 

2008-

2009 
2009-2010 

2010-

2011 

2011-

2012 

2012-

2013 

2013-

2014 
2014-2015 

2015-

2016 
2016-2017 2017-2018 

2018-

2019 

2019-

2020 

N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % 

Number of 
applicants 

447  438  539  561  669  441  566  440  582  501  534  444  

Size of 

incoming 
class 

9 2 8 1.8 5 0.1 8 1.4 9 1.3 7 1.6 5 1.6 10 2.3 7 1.2 8 1.1 6  8  

Incoming 

students 

receiving 
financial 

aid 

9 100 8 100 5 100 8 100 9 100 7 100 5 100 10 100 7 100 8 100 6  8  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 



Applicants Accepted for Admission   

Variable 
2007-

2008 

2008-

2009 

2009-

2010 

2010-

2011 

2011-

2012 

2012-

2013 

2013-

2014 

2014-

2015 

2015-

2016 

2016-

2017 

2017-

2018 

2018-

2019 

2019-

2020 

GRE-Verbal (median percentile score) 69 90 89 92 94 94 92 94 94 95 93 94 94 

GRE-Quantitative (median percentile 

score) 
78 72 81 85 75 82 77 81 78 81 67 77 74 

GRE-Analytical NOT REQUIRED    

GRE-Subject NOT REQUIRED, BUT SHOULD BE REPORTED IF TAKEN    

Median Undergraduate GPA 3.79 3.85 3.9 3.83 3.72 3.78 3.85 3.72 3.68 3.8 3.86 3.78 3.86 

 


