Time to completion for all students entering the program

					Year in w	hich Degr	ees were C	Conferred ((Aut-Sum)			
Outcome	2008- 2009	2009- 2010	2010- 2011	2011- 2012	2012- 2013	2013- 2014	2014- 2015	2015- 2016	2016- 2017	2017- 2018	2018- 2019	Total
Total number of students with doctoral degree conferred on transcript	8	15	5	10	8	7	7	9	5	6	11	
Mean number of years to complete the program	6.66	6.78	7	6.68	7.34	7.14	7.43	6.25	6.6	6.5	7	
Median number of years to complete the program	6.5	7	7	6.5	7.25	7	7	6.81	7	7	7	
Time to Degree Ranges	N %	N %	N %	N %	N %	N %	N %	N %	N %	N %	N %	N %
Students in less than 5 years	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Students in 5 years	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Students in 6 years	3	6	2	4	2	3	2	2	2	2	2	
Students in 7 years	1	5	2	4	1	3	2	6	3	4	7	
Students in more than 7 years	3 4		1	1	5	1	3	1	0	0	2	

Program Costs

Description	2019-2020 1st-year Cohort Cost
Tuition for full-time students (in-state, 3 quarters)	\$16,977
Tuition for full-time students (out-of-state, 3 quarters)	\$29,562
Tuition per credit hour for part-time students	NA
University/institution fees or costs	\$729
Additional estimated fees or costs to students (e.g. books, travel, etc.)	\$1,236

Internship Placement - Table 1

1							Y	ear A	Applied	d for	Intern	ship										
Outcome		08- 009	2009- 2010		2010- 2011			2011- 2012)12-)13		013- 014)14- 015	2015- 2016		2016- 2017		2017- 2018		2018- 2019	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Students who obtained APA/CPA-accredited internships	12	86	5	100	12	100	6	75	8	100	7	100	8	100	6	100	5	100	11	100	6	100
Student who obtained APPIC member internships that were not APA/CPA-accredited (<i>if applicable</i>)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	100	0	0
Students who obtained other membership organization internships (e.g. CAPIC) that were not APA/CPA-accredited (if applicable)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Students who obtained internships conforming to CDSPP guidelines that were APA/CPA-accredited (if applicable)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Students who obtained other internships that were not APA/CPA-accredited (<i>if applicable</i>)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Students who obtained any internships	12	86	5	100	12	100	6	75	8	100	7	100	8	100	6	100	5	100	11	100	6	100
Students who sought or applied for internships including those who withdrew from the application process	14	-	5	-	12	-	8	-	8	-	7	-	8	-	6	-	5	-	11	-	6	-

Internship Placement - Table 2

								Ye	ear A	pplied	for I	nterns	ship									
Outcome		2008- 2009		2009- 2010		2010- 2011		2011- 2012)12-)13)13-)14)14-)15	2015- 2016			16-)17)17-)18)18-)19
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Students who sought or applied for internships including those who withdrew from the application process	14		5		12		8		8		7		8		6		5		11		6	
Students who obtained paid internships *	12	86	5	100	12	100	6	75	8	100	7	100	8	100	6	100	5	100	11	100	6	100
Students who obtained half-time internships (<i>if applicable</i>)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Attrition

										Co	hort											
Variable		08- 009	2009- 2010		2010- 2011		2011- 2012			12- 013)13-)14		014- 015	2015- 2016)16-)17)17-)18	201 20	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Students for whom this is the year of first enrollment (i.e. new students)	9	-	8	-	5	-	8	-	9	-	7	-	5	-	10	-	7	-	8	-	6	
Students whose doctoral degrees were conferred on their transcripts	6	67	8	100	5	100	6	75	1	11	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Students still enrolled in program	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	25	8	89	5	100	5	100	10	100	7	100	6	100	6	
Students no longer enrolled for any reason other than conferral of doctoral degree	3	33	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0		

Licensure

Outcome	2009-2017
The total number of program graduates (doctoral degrees conferred on transcript) between 2 and 10 years	69
The number of these graduates (between 2 and 10 years ago) who became licensed psychologists in the past 10 years	56
Licensure percentage	81.1

Applicant Data

Variable	200 20	08- 09	2009-2	2010		10- 11		11- 12		12- 013		13-)14	2014-	2015		15- 016	2016-	2017	2017-	2018	201 201		201 202	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Number of applicants Size of	447		438		539		561		669		441		566		440		582		501		534		444	
incoming class Incoming students	9	2	8	1.8	5	0.1	8	1.4	9	1.3	7	1.6	5	1.6	10	2.3	7	1.2	8	1.1	6		8	
receiving financial aid	9	100	8	100	5	100	8	100	9	100	7	100	5	100	10	100	7	100	8	100	6		8	

Applicants Accepted for Admission

Variable	2007- 2008	2008- 2009	2009- 2010	2010- 2011	2011- 2012	2012- 2013	2013- 2014	2014- 2015	2015- 2016	2016- 2017	2017- 2018	2018- 2019	2019- 2020
GRE-Verbal (median percentile score)	69	90	89	92	94	94	92	94	94	95	93	94	94
GRE-Quantitative (median percentile score)	78	72	81	85	75	82	77	81	78	81	67	77	74
GRE-Analytical					NOT RE	QUIRED							
GRE-Subject		NC	T REQU	IRED, BU	JT SHOU	LD BE RI	EPORTEI	O IF TAK	EN				
Median Undergraduate GPA	3.79	3.85	3.9	3.83	3.72	3.78	3.85	3.72	3.68	3.8	3.86	3.78	3.86